Nationa: treasury

AMENDMENT NO 3

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

Department: Specialist Functions: Contract Management
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
Enquiries: Baningi Masilela
Tel: (012) 315-5731

Fax: 012 315-5400

E mail: Baningl.masilela@treasury.gov.za

Ref:43/4/ RT69-2013

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, FITMENT AND BALANCING OF TYRES AND TUBES TO THE
STATE FOR THE PERIOD 01 JULY 2013 TO 30 JUNE 2015

Please note that approval has been granted to Phileza Tyres cc to increase their prices by 15.04% for

the service hereunder,

Effective: T August 2014 to 31 January 2015

ltem number

Provinces

Bid Price Inciuding
VAT

New price including
VAT

R769-01-086 Eastern Cape R 3 200.0000 R 3681.1814
RT69-01-086 Free Siate R 3 200.0000 R 3681.1814
RT89-01-086 Gauteng R 3 200.0000 R 3681.1814
RT69-01-080 Kwazuhu Natal R 3 200.0000 R 3681.1814
RT69-01-086 l.impopo R 3 200.0000 R 3681.1814
RT62-01-086 Mpumalanga R 3 200.0000 R 3681.1814
RT69-01-086 Northern Cape R 3 200.0000 R 3681.1814
RT69-01-086 North West R 3 200.0000 R 3681.1814
RT69-01-086 Western Cape R 3 200.0000 R 3681.1814
RT69-03-007 Free State R 1 650.0000 R 1898.1092
RT69-03-007 Gauteng R 1 650.0000 R 1898.1092
RT69-03-007 Kwazulu Natal R 1 650.0000 R 1898,1092
RT69-03-007 Limpopo R 1 650.0000 R 1868.1092
RT69-03-007 Mpumalanga R 1 650.0000 R 1898.1082
RT169-03-007 Northern Cape R 1 650.0000 R 1898.1092
RT69-03-007 North West R 1 650.0000 R 18981002
RT89-03-007 Western Cape R 1 650.0000 R 18981092
RT68-05-001 Eastern Cape R 1 500.0000 R 17255538
RT69-05-001 Free State R 1 500.0000 R 17255538
RT69-05-001 Gauteng R 1 500.0000 K 17255538
RT69-05-001 Kwazulu Natal R 1 500.0000 R 17255538
RT69-05-001 Limpopo R 1 500.0000 R 17255538
RT69-05-001 Mpumalanga R 1 500.0000 R 1725.5538




RT69-05-001 Northern Cape R 1 500.0000 R 17255538
RT69-05-001 North West R 1 500.0000 R 1725.5538
RT69-05-001 Western Cape R 1 500.0000 R 1725.5538
RT69-05-002 Eastern Cape R 1 500.0000 R 1725.5538
RT69-05-002 Free State R 1 500.0000 R 17255538
RT69-05-002 Gauteng R 1 500.0000 R 17255538
RT69-05-002 Kwazulu Natal R 1 500.0000 R 1725.5538
RT69-05-002 Limpopo R 1 500.0000 R 1725.6538
RT69-05-002 Moumalanga R 1 500.0000 R 172555638
RT88-05-002 Noithern Cape R 1 500.0000 R 172565638
RT69-05-002 North West R 1 500.0000 R 1725.5538
RT68-05-002 Western Cape R 1 500.0000 R 1725.5538
RT69-05-016 Free State R 1 385.0000 R 1593.2613
RT69-05-016 Gauteng R 1 385.0000 R 1593.2613
RT69-05-016 Kwazulu Natal R 1 385.0000 R 1593.2613
RT69-05-016 Limpopo R 1 385.0000 R 1593.2613
RT69-05-016 Mpumalanga R 1 385.0000 R 1593.2613
RT69-05-016 Northern Cape R 1 385.0000 R 1593.2613
RT69-05-016 North West R 1 385.0000 R 1593.2613
RTG9-05-016 Western Cape R 1 385.0000 R 1593.2613
RT69-05-017 Free State R 1 513.0000 R 1 740.5086
RT69-05-017 Gauteng R 1 513.0000 R 1 740.5086
RT69-05-017 Kwazulu Natal R 1 513.0000 R 1740.5086
RT69-05-017 Limpopo R 1 513.0000 R 1740.5086
RT69-05-017 Mpumalanga R 1 513.0000 R 1740.5086
RT69-05-017 Northern Cape R 1 513.0000 R 1 740.5086
RT69-05-017 North West R 1 513.0000 R 1 740.5086
R7T69-05-017 Western Cape R 1 513.0000 R 1 740.5086
RT69-05-021 Free State R 1 348.0000 R 1550.6977
RT69-05-021 Gauteng R 1 348.0000 R 1 550.6977
RT69-05-021 Kwazuiu Natal R 1 348.0000 R 1 550.6977
RT69-05-021 Limpopo R 1 348.0000 R 1 550.6977
RT69-05-021 Mpumalanga R 1 .348.0000 R 1 550.6977
RT68-05-021 Northern Cape R 1 348.0000 R 1550.6977
RT69-05-021 North West R 1 348.0000 R 1 550.6977
RT68-05-021 Western Cape R 1 348.0000 R 1 550.6977
RT69-06-012 Free State R 3 626.0000 R 4171.2387
RT69-06-012 Gauteng R 3626.0000 R 4171.2387
RT69-06-012 Kwazulu Natal R 3 626.0000 R 4171.2387
RT59-06-012 Limpopo R 3 626.0000 R 4171.2387
RT69-06-012 Mpumalanga R 3 628.0000 R4171.2387
RT69-06-012 Northern Cape R 3 626.0000 R4171.2387
RTB9-06-012 North West R 3 626.0000 R 4171.2387
RT69-06-012 Western Cape R 3 628.0000 R4171.2387
RT69-06-020 Free State R 5 040.0000 R 5 797.8607
RT69-06-020 Gauteng R 5 040.0000 R 5 797.8607
RT69-06-020 Kwazulu Natal R 5 040.0000 R 5 797.8607
RT69-06-020 Limpopo R 5 040.0000 R 5 797.8607
RT69-06-020 Mpumalanga R 5 040.0000 R 5 797.8607
RT69-06-020 Narthern Cape R 5 040.0000 R 5 797.8607
RT69-06-020 North West R 5 040.0000 R 5 797.8607




RT69-06-020 Western Cape R 5 040.0000 R 5 797.8607
RT69-08-023 Kwazulu Natal R 3 700.0000 R 4 256.3660
RT69-06-023 Limpopo R 3 700.0000 R 4 256.3660
RT69-06-023 Mpumalanga R 3 700.0000 R 4 256.3660
RT69-06-023 Northern Cape R 3 700.0000 R 4 256.3660
RT169-06-023 North West R 3 700.0000 R 4 256.3660
RT69-06-026 Free State R 3 770.0000 R 4 336.8918
RT69-06-026 Gauteng R 3 770.0000 R 4 336.8918
RT69-06-026 Kwazulu Natal R 3 770.0000 R 4 336.8918
RT69-06-026 Limpopo R 3 770.0000 R 4 336.8918
RT69-06-026 Mpumalanga R 3 770.0000 R 4 336.8918
RT68-06-026 Northern Cape R 3 770.0000 R 4 336.8918
RT69-06-026 North West R 3 770.0000 R 4 336.8918
RT69-06-026 Western Cape R 3 770.0000 R 4 336.8918
RT69-06-027 Eastern Cape R 3 730.0000 R 4290.8771
R169-06-027 Free State R 3 730.0000 R 4 290.8771
RT69-06-027 Gauteng R 3 730.0000 R 4 280.8771
RT69-06-027 Kwazulu Natal R 3 730.0000 R 4 280.8771
RT69-06-027 Limpopo R 3 730.0000 R 4 290.8771
RT69-06-027 Mpumalanga R 3 730.0000 R 4280.8771
RT69-06-027 Northern Cape R 3 730.0000 R 4 290.8771
RT69-06-027 North West R 3 730.0000 R 4290.8771
RT69-06-027 Western Cape R 3 730.0000 R 4290.8771
RT869-06-028 Free State R 3 730.0000 R 4 290.8771
RT69-06-028 Eastern Cape R 3 730.0000 R 4290.8771
RT69-06-028 Free State R 3 730.0000 R 4290.8771
RT68-06-028 Gauteng R 3 730.0000 R 4 290.8771
RT69-06-028 Kwazulu Natal R 3 730.0000 R 4290.8771
RT69-06-028 Limpopo R 3 730.0000 R 4 290.8771
RT69-06-028 Mpumalanga R 3 730.0000 R 4 290.8771
RT69-06-028 Northern Cape R 3 730.0000 R 4 290.8771
RT69-06-028 North West R 3 730.0000 R 4 290.8771
RT69-06-028 Western Cape R 3 730.0000 R 4 290.8771

“In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the caloulation of the contract price adjustment, the state reserves the right fo
adjust the price in accordance with the correct caicuiation. Recovery of any over or under payment as a resuit of the application of an incorrect

price adiustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant end-user department.

Please amend your records accordingly.

o

7]

Wendy Rakitla

For CHIEF DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Date: s Lz‘“/ﬁ ?/.f?f’/ JLf
7 7 7




